COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA January 17, 2024 10:00 AM

- C-5461, In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own PI-244 motion, to adopt safe harbor market rates for the leasing of dark fiber by agencies or political subdivisions of the state.
- C-5538 In the Matter of the Application of Intrado Communications, LLC, of Lancaster, Texas, seeking authority to change its name to Hypercube Networks, LLC.
- C-5545 In the Matter of the Application of Consolidated Telephone Company, Consolidated Telco, Inc., and Consolidated Telecom, Inc., Lincoln, Nebraska, seeking a waiver of the requirement of 291 Neb. Admin. Code § 5-002.06 regarding public pay stations.

AUTO DIALERS

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-33/PI-68 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to investigate the audit requirements related to the Nebraska Universal Service Fund.
- NUSF-108 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to make adjustments to its High-Cost Distribution Mechanism and make revisions to its reporting requirements: Dalton Extension Request.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

REPORTS

DISCUSSION